

---

**Effective: 7/1/2005**


---

## **ASU** PTS Manual Revision Notice

Policy	Summary of Changes
<p><a href="#">PTS 101</a></p> <p>Decal Sales and Vehicle Registration</p>	<p><b>Revision of Policy</b></p> <p>Revised to remove the word “SunDial” as the title of the online services for purchasing or renewing parking decals, and to change the necessary identification to an ASU ID card (or driver's license)</p>
<p><a href="#">PTS 102</a></p> <p>Temporary Parking Permits</p>	<p><b>Revision of Policy</b></p> <p>Revised to state that the fee for the daily temporary parking permit purchased by non-decal holders for Lot 59 has been raised from \$2.00 to \$3.00, and to change the necessary identification to an ASU ID card (or driver's license)</p>
<p><a href="#">PTS 103</a></p> <p>Decals and Placards for Persons with Disabilities</p>	<p><b>Revision of Policy</b></p> <p>Revised to change the times of operation for on-campus transportation of disabled persons from 7:10 a.m. until 6:45 p.m., and to state that the Associated Students Safety Escort service provides service from 7:00 p.m. to 3:00 a.m., depending on available resources. Provides a phone number and a link to the ASASU Web site. Revised to state that a Temporary Disabled Parking Pass authorizes parking in a designated portion of Lot 59, not Lot 40, and to change the necessary identification to an ASU ID card (or driver's license)</p>
<p><a href="#">PTS 104</a></p> <p>“A” Decals, Emeriti Decals, and Special Use Permits</p>	<p><b>Revision of Policy</b></p> <p>Revised to change the words “a red decal” to “an Access A decal” in the section on Special Use Permits, and to remove Lot 40 as a valid lot for emeriti decal holders</p>
<p><a href="#">PTS 105</a></p> <p>Replacement of Lost, Damaged, or Stolen Decals and Gate Access Cards</p>	<p><b>Revision of Policy</b></p> <p>Revised to change the words “Enter the transaction into the cashiering system” to “Enter the transaction into the Parking Management database” in the procedures, and to change the necessary identification to an ASU ID card (or driver's license)</p>
<p><a href="#">PTS 201</a></p> <p>Visitor Parking</p>	<p><b>Revision of Policy</b></p> <p>Revised to state that departments may make advance arrangements for invited visitors and that such a request should be made 48 hours in advance, not 24 hours in advance</p>

<p><a href="#">PTS 301</a></p> <p>Parking Citations</p>	<p><b>Revision of Policy</b></p> <p>Revised to change the words “Manage parking” to “Manage campus access” in the procedure</p>
<p><a href="#">PTS 302</a></p> <p>Loading Zones</p>	<p><b>Revision of Policy</b></p> <p>Revised to change the words “Ensure loading zone availability by citing any vehicles parked in violation of the ASU <i>Parking and Vehicle Control Regulations</i>” to “Ensure loading zones are available for authorized users by citing any vehicles parked in violation of the ASU <i>Parking and Vehicle Control Regulations</i> and/or this policy” in the procedure</p>
<p><a href="#">PTS 401</a></p> <p>Parking Citations Appeals</p>	<p><b>Revision of Policy</b></p> <p>Revised to add the acronym “(PCAB)” to the heading Second-level Appeal, to delete a paragraph, and to change the words “All documents may be submitted by a secure Web form” to “All documents may be submitted using online services” in the procedure, and to change the necessary identification to an ASU ID card (or driver's license)</p>
<p><a href="#">PTS 403</a></p> <p>Administrative Dismissal of Citations</p>	<p><b>Revision of Policy</b></p> <p>Revised to add a Source</p>
<p><a href="#">PTS 601</a></p> <p>Transit Services</p>	<p><b>Revision of Policy</b></p> <p>Revised to clarify where tickets may be purchased, to add Neighborhood FLASH to the routes servicing the Tempe campus, and to add a phone number for TIM customer service</p>

[PTS](#) manual | ASU policies and procedures [manuals](#) | [Search](#) manuals | PTS manual [contact](#)

[Back to Top](#)